Authority: Item 8, Planning Committee

Report 14-016 (PED14253) CM: December 17, 2014

Bill No. 321

CITY OF HAMILTON

BY-LAW NO. 14-321

To Amend By-law No. 11-285, a By-law to Control Noise in the City of Hamilton

WHEREAS Council enacted a by-law to control noise being City of Hamilton By-law No.11-285;

AND WHEREAS this By-law provides for an amendment to City of Hamilton By-law No. 11-285;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Hamilton enacts as follows:

- 1. Subsection 5(a) of By-law No. 11-285 is deleted and replaced with the following new subsection 5(a):
 - (a) any activity carried on at Tim Horton's Field.
- 2. This By-law comes into force on the day it is passed.

PASSED this 17th day of December, 2014

Fred Eisenberger

Mayor

Ŕose Çaterini

City Clerk